## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name (Receiving Party's name) previously recorded on Reel 004356 Frame 0822. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mirage Cosmetics, Inc.		03/17/2011	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Revion Consumer Products Corporation
Street Address:	237 Park Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77891566	ANTI-BITE
Registration Number:	3664635	ECOMINERALS
Registration Number:	3427700	FRESHCOVER
Registration Number:	3352363	FRESHMINERALS
Registration Number:	1933426	SAHARA
Registration Number:	1776182	SINFUL COLORS
Registration Number:	2057729	WILD AND CRAZY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (212)527-5667

 Phone:
 212-527-5618

Email: erica.swartz@revlon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Erica J. Swartz

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004645 FRAME: 0625

900205214

	37 Park Aven ew York, NE	ue W YORK 10017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Erica J. Swartz
Signature:		/Erica J. Swartz/
Date:		10/21/2011
Total Attachments: 6 source=Doc needed for Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=Doc needed for Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=Doc needed for Corrective Assignment#page3.tif source=Doc needed for Corrective Assignment#page4.tif source=Doc needed for Corrective Assignment#page5.tif source=Doc needed for Corrective Assignment#page6.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004645 FRAME: 0626

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	
Mirage Cosmetics, Inc.		03/17/2011	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Revion Cosnumer Products Corporation
Street Address:	237 Park Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77891566	ANTI-BITE
Registration Number:	3664635	ECOMINERALS
Registration Number:	3427700	FRESHCOVER
Registration Number:	3352363	FRESHMINERALS
Registration Number:	1933426	SAHARA
Registration Number:	1776182	SINFUL COLORS
Registration Number:	2057729	WILD AND CRAZY

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)527-5667

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

2125275618

Email:

erica.swartz@revlon.com

Correspondent Name:

Erica J. Swartz

Address Line 1:

237 Park Avenue

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10017

900191291

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004536 FRAME: 0822

TRADEMARK REEL: 004645 FRAME: 0627

CH \$180.00 //891566

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erica J. Swartz
Signature:	/Erica J. Swartz/
Date:	05/09/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=US - Mirage Assignment#page1.tif source=US - Mirage Assignment#page2.tif source=US - Mirage Assignment#page3.tif source=US - Mirage Assignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004536 FRAME: 0823

TRADEMARK REEL: 004645 FRAME: 0628

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, MIRAGE COSMETICS, INC., a Maryland Corporation, located at 10721 Tucker Street, Beltsville, MD 20705 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") owns the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks");

WHEREAS, REVLON CONSUMER PRODUCTS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having an address at 237 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire that the assignment of such Marks be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. This Assignment is effective as of March **11**, 2011.

1

Assignor:

Mirage Cosmetics, Inc.

Printed Name: Chris Chon

Title: President

Assignce:

Revlon Consumer Products Corporation

Printed Name: Erica J. Swartz

Title: Assistant Secretary

# ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Maryland	
County of MC	
On this 17 day of March 2011, before me, a Notary Public in and	for said State and County
aforesaid, personally appeared Chris Chon, to me personally know	and known to me to be the
above-named person, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing	ing document on behalf of
Mirage Cosmetics, Inc.	
	Notary Public
My commission expires:	
SEAL	MOTARY PUBLIC MONTGOMERY COUNTY MARYLAND

249308.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004536 FRAME: 0825 TRADEMARK

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

State of_	New.	York	)
County o	f Nei	<u>uyock</u>	, 

On this 17 day of March 2011, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Erica Swartz, to me personally known and known to me to be the above-named person, who acknowledged that she signed the foregoing document on behalf of Revlon Consumer Products Corporation.

Mellosa F. Jagans
Notary Public

Melissa F. Higgins Notary Public, State of New York No. 01Hl6119747 Qualified in Nassau County Certificate Filed In New York County Commission Expires-March 5, 2013

My commission expires:	
•	
SEAL	

249308.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004536 FRAME: 0826 TRADEMARK

## UNITED STATES

## SCHEDULE A

	Mark	Assignor	App. No.	Reg. No.	Class	Status
1	ANTI-BITE	Mirage Cosmetics, Inc.	77891566	N/A	3	Pending
2	ECOMINERALS	Mirage Cosmetics, Inc.	77453873	3,664,635	3	Registered
3	FRESHCOVER	Mirage Cosmetics, Inc.	77093649	3,427,700	3	Registered
4	FRESHMINERALS	Mirage Cosmetics, Inc.	78946631	3,352,363	3	Registered
5	SAHARA	Mirage Cosmetics, Inc.	74292174	1,933,426	3	Registered
6	SINFUL COLORS	Mirage Cosmetics, Inc.	74318372	1,776,182	3	Registered
7	WILD AND CRAZY	Mirage Cosmetics, Inc.	74494261	2,057,729	3	Registered

3

249308.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004536 FRAME: 0827

TRADEMARK